FACT SHEET
Index
No. Description
1
2
3
4
5

< 4,000
< 8,500
Type designation
Transformer (kVA)
 Length (mm.)
 Width (mm.)
 Height (mm.)
 Weight of housing (kg.)
 Total weight complete set (kg.)
Description 24 36
HV/LV Prefabricated Substation Type US-24-2
 for Transformer 24 kV 500 kVA MEA SPEC.
NO. 105(11-2012)
Compact Unit Substation (IEC 62271-200)
for Transformer 24-36 kV up to 1,000 kVA
MEA & PEA Specification
Unit Substation are designed for support Spec. of MEA and
PEA to be usable 12 kV, 24 kV and 33 kV. Which is completely
weatherproof designed, suitable for outdoor tropical climate.
It is unaffected by moisture, dust, condensation and vermin
proof. The cubicle is made steel sheet having the thickness
3-4 mm. Metal surface coating with polyester powder paint.
Construction and Feature
FACT SHEET
Unit substation
Precise Electro-Mechanical Work Co.,Ltd.
103/2-1 Moo 6, Tiwanon Road, Banmai,Muang
Pathumthani 12000 Thailand.
Tel : 0 2961 4501  Fax: 0 2961 4500
Narathakorn Keao-on (Bird)
M: +66 (0)98 286 3867
T: +66 (0)2 961 4501 # 2901
Mail : narathakorn.k@precise.co.th
ventilation
24 kV Indoor Metal
with metering
Enclosed Swiychgear
24 kV Ring Main Units
3P 1000 kVA 24kV /415 VMEA Source 1
MEA Source 2
400 A 400 A
400 A
200 A
Metal Enclosure for RMU and Metering Cubicle Type II
Construction and features :
The enclosure is separated by sheet steel partition on the three section :
1. High voltage switchgear type RMU section
2. High voltage switchgear type metering section
3. Ventilation section
Metal-enclosure for Ring Main Unit and Meteing Cubicle Type II are
designed for support  SPEC. NO. 163 :01-2011 of MEA to be usable
12&24 kV. which is completely explode tight weatherproof designed,
IP54 suitable for outdoor tropical climate. It is unaffected by
moisture,dust, condensation and vermin proof.
That is type tested simulation internal arc fault witness by MEA
committee.
The cubicle is made from galvanized steel sheet having the thickness
3 mm. Metal surface coating with polyester powder paint colour RAL
9002.
Dimensions :
Unit : mm
Weight :1,500 kg.
Meterboxhanger
and conduit support Swinghandle
Base Channel 75 x 40
FACT SHEET Metal Enclosure for RMU and
  Metering Cubicle Type II
Precise Electro-Mechanical Work Co.,Ltd.
103/2-1 Moo 6, Tiwanon Road, Banmai,Muang
Pathumthani 12000 Thailand.
Tel : 0 2961 4501  Fax: 0 2961 4500
Narathakorn Keao-on (Bird)
M: +66 (0)98 286 3867